
Dunbarney Old Kirkyard Gravestone Index 
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Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

In the customary manner of Scottish graveyards, the stones are aligned in rows on a north-south axis. They are therefore facing east or west. 

The stones are identified by two letters, DB, denoting Dunbarney Parish, followed by double letters, signifying the row, followed by a two-digit number. The 

row letters read alphabetically from west to east, while the number identifies the stone reading from north to south in the row. Therefore, DB-JJ08 is in the 
10th row from the west, and is the 8th stone southwards from the north end. 

Double letters are used for row identification to distinguish them from those in the new graveyard which have a single row letter. 

Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

ADAMS  DB-KK03 
     

ANDERSON DB-AA03 DEWAR 
    

ANDERSON DB-AA05 MARSHALL 
    

ARCHER DB-HH04 
     

BARLAS DB-EE02 BROWN GEDDES KERR 
  

BAVEREL DB-JJ05 HAYPORT RAE 
   

BEATSON DB-II04 FRASER 
    

BOYD DB-DD07 SCOTT 
    

BROUGH DB-FF01 MILLER 
    

BROWN DB-EE02 BARLAS GEDDES KERR 
  

BROWN DB-KK05 
     

CAIRNS DB-EE03 CLUNIE 
    

CHALMERS DB-EE06 DOW 
    

CHRISTIE DB-BB03 ROBERTSON 
    

CLUNIE DB-EE03 CAIRNS 
    

CRAIGIE DB-CC04 METHVEN 
    

CRAIGIE DB-GG03 
     

DEUAR DB-JJ08 IMBRIE 
    

DEWAR DB-AA03 ANDERSON 
    

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-new-kirk-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-perthshire-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-oldnew-a-rhynd-monumental-inscriptions--details
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

DEWAR DB-EE10 STEWART 
    

DEWAR DB-GG05 MYLES 
    

DICKINSON DB-EE07 DOWNES PITCAIRN STODDART 
  

DON DB-BB07 DUNCAN 
    

DOW DB-EE06 CHALMERS 
    

DOWNES DB-EE07 DICKINSON PITCAIRN STODDART 
  

DRUMMOND DB-II05 WALKER  
    

DUN DB-JJ01 
     

DUNCAN DB-BB07 DON 
    

DUNCAN DB-HH05 MARTINE 
    

ERECH DB-HH01 ROBERTSON 
    

FENWICK DB-AA07 
     

FENWICK DB-FF04 PEARSON 
    

FRASER DB-II04 BEATSON 
    

GEDDES DB-EE02 BARLAS BROWN KERR 
  

GIBB DB-JJ03 
     

GUTHRIE DB-BB05 
     

HAYPORT DB-JJ05 BAVEREL RAE 
   

HUTON DB-JJ06 
     

IMBRIE DB-JJ08 DEUAR 
    

IMRIE DB-EE08 STEEDMAN STODDART 
   

IMRIE DB-KK02 
     

IRVINE DB-AA02 MONCRIEFF 
    

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-new-kirk-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-perthshire-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/perthshire-monumental-inscriptions/dunbarney-oldnew-a-rhynd-monumental-inscriptions--details


Dunbarney Old Kirkyard Gravestone Index 

Dunbarney Kirkyard Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. no. M-631 (booklet), CD-10 or CD-15 

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

KEIR DB-KK08 
     

KERR DB-EE02 BARLAS BROWN GEDDES 
  

KETTLE DB-FF06 LOW 
    

KILGOUR DB-KK04 WITTET 
    

KING DB-FF02 
     

KIRK DB-CC05 ROBERTSON 
    

LENNOX DB-AA06 
     

LORIMER DB-II01 WEBSTER 
    

LORNSIDE DB-AA04 STUDART 
    

LOW DB-FF06 KETTLE 
    

LOW DB-KK07 RATTRAY 
    

MARSHALL DB-AA05 ANDERSON 
    

MARTIN DB-JJ09 WATSON 
    

MARTINE DB-HH05 DUNCAN 
    

MCFARLANE DB-DD01 
     

McGRIGER DB-BB06 
     

McLAREN DB-BB09 REID 
    

MCPHERSON DB-KK01 
     

METHVEN DB-CC04 CRAIGIE 
    

MILLER DB-FF01 BROUGH 
    

MILLER DB-FF09 
     

MILLS DB-JJ02 YOUNG 
    

MOIES DB-FF05 MURRAY 
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

MONCREIFFE DB-II02 
     

MONCRIEFF DB-AA02 IRVINE 
    

MURRAY DB-FF05 MOIES 
    

MYLES DB-GG05 DEWAR 
    

OGILVIE DB-EE04 SCOTT 
    

PATON DB-EE01 PEDDIE 
    

PEACOCK DB-DD06 
     

PEARSON DB-FF04 FENWICK 
    

PEDDIE DB-DD05 
     

PEDDIE DB-EE01 PATON 
    

PITCAIRN DB-EE07 DICKINSON DOWNES STODDART 
  

PITKEATHLY DB-HH03 WHITE 
    

PITKETHLY DB-EE05 
     

RAE DB-JJ05 BAVEREL HAYPORT 
   

RATTRAY DB-KK07 LOW 
    

REID DB-BB09 McLAREN 
    

REID DB-GG04 WELLS 
    

ROBERTSON DB-BB03 CHRISTIE 
    

ROBERTSON DB-CC05 KIRK 
    

ROBERTSON DB-HH01 ERECH 
    

SCOTT DB-DD07 BOYD 
    

SCOTT DB-EE04 OGILVIE 
    

STEEDMAN DB-EE08 IMRIE STODDART 
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

STEWART DB-EE10 DEWAR 
    

STEWART DB-II03 
     

STODDART DB-EE07 DICKINSON DOWNES PITCAIRN 
  

STODDART DB-EE08 IMRIE STEEDMAN 
   

STUDART DB-AA04 LORNSIDE 
    

TAIT DB-HH02 WATERSTONE 
    

WALKER  DB-II05 DRUMMOND 
    

WATERSTONE DB-HH02 TAIT 
    

WATSON DB-JJ09 MARTIN 
    

WEBSTER DB-II01 LORIMER 
    

WELLS DB-GG04 REID 
    

WHITE DB-HH03 PITKEATHLY 
    

WILSON  DB-JJ07 
     

WITTET DB-KK04 KILGOUR 
    

WRIGHT DB-EE09 
     

YOUNG DB-JJ02 MILLS 
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